

1 206004-2 : n : 03/04/2020 : CNB / tj LSA2020-20401

2  
3 HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1 TO HB160  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 1, beginning on line 15, and continuing  
9 through line 21, delete the language in its entirety  
10

11 On page 2, line 25, delete "Sections" and insert in  
12 lieu thereof the following:

13 Section

14  
15 On page 2, line 26, delete "30-3-170 and 30-3-179,"  
16

17 On page 3, line 7, delete "30-3-170 and 30-3-179,"  
18

19 On page 3, line 8 delete "are" and insert in lieu  
20 thereof the following:

21 is  
22

23 On page 10, line 2, after "~~purposes.~~" insert the  
24 following:

25 "  
26

1                   Beginning on page 10, line 3, and continuing through  
2                   page 11, line 23, delete the language in its entirety